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<b) It is not correct to say that the revenue from these Public Call Offices has already begun to decline as well as will be evident from the following figures.

The revenue in 1956-57 was Rs. 71,383 as against Rs. 24,975 in
1954-55.

Shortage of Eletric Power in Delhi

* 168.
{

Shri Ansar Harvani:
Shri Radha Raman:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is acute shortage of electric power in Delhi and the applications of a large number of small industrial undertakings are sftill on waiting list; and

(b) what steps are being taken to improve the electric supply of Delhi and New Delhi?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri S. K. Patil): (a) There is no acute shortage of power in Delhi in so far as requirements for domestic use for lights and fans and for small scale industrial undertakings are concerned. All applications for such power connections upto
5 H. P. received before 31st March,
1957, have been sanctioned.

(b) The Delhi State Electricity Board has placed orders for diesel generating sets capable of producing electric energy aggregating to 20,000 kw out of which a 6000 kw diesel plant has already been received in Delhi. Civil works for the installation of these sets are in' progress. The Board has already acquired a 3000 kw thermal plant for installation at Delhi. In addition to the above plant, the Board is also considering the • question of installing one 30,000 kw thermal plant at Delhi to meet the normal growth of demand.
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Muzaffarpur-Darbhanga Hall M nt
*171. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 481 on the 30th July,
1956 and state:

(a) whether the survey undertaken regarding a direct railway line from

